506219334 08/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6266077 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERRY B. STASSI	05/05/2008
RYAN P. MCCLELLAN	05/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISUALIMITS, LLC	
Street Address:	2505 ANTHEM VILLAGE DR	
Internal Address:	E-430	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16193591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136985126

Email: dhaugh@ulmer.com LUCAS V. HAUGH **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 600 VINE ST. Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42586-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCAS V. HAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas V. Haugh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053586 FRAME: 0255 506219334

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas,

- I, Perry B. Stasi, of 2737 Mona Lisa St., Henderson, NV 89044; and
- I, Ryan P. McClellan, of 20 East Serene, #114, Las Vegas, NV 89123

collectively hereinafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

"Method and System for providing Dynamic Casino Game Signage with Selectable Messaging Timed to Play of a Table Game" (Continuation-in-Part of: 60/683,753; 11/245,930; 11/359,225; and 11/590,283),

and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/28/2007, and accorded Serial No.11/904,778.

Whereas.

VisuaLimits, LLC of 2505 Anthem Village Dr., Suite. E-430, Henderson, NV 89052, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, has the right to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of respective Member Interest in VisuaLimits, LLC and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 5th day of May, 2008, at Henderson, Nevada

Perry B, Stasi/inventor

Kvan P. McClellan, inventor

State of Nevada County of Clark

Before me personally appeared said Perry B. Stasi and Ryan P, McClellan and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5 d

. 2008.

STATE OF NEVADA

County of Clerk
EDDIE M. ALVAREZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

2778-1 DOO'NTMONT EXDITES Aug. 18, 2009

(Notary Public)

Mas

PATENT

REEL: 053586 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 08/25/2020